DINOX
2022
NEW PRODUCTS
2 0 2 2  N E W  P O R D U C T S   B R O C H U R E
DINE Inc. makes a better world with it's technologies and quality in addition to
customer confidence. We will do our best to supply excellent products to our customers,
contribute to the development of the automobile, electronics, machinery,
and plant industries, and let the whole world know the superiority of Korean tools

ØD ØD1
Air Spindle ATC Type
ATM _ Air Turbine Machine / Air Spindle
ㅣFig 1.
ㅣFig 1.
ㅣFig 2.
ㅣFig 2.
L1
L
ØD ØD1
PITTING
ØD ØD1
L
L1 PITTING
Designation ØD ØD1 L L1 RPM (based on 2 bar of regulator) Pitting Fig
BT30-ATM6-176 72 19.5 176 31.5 MAX. 50,000 PC12-02 Fig.1
BT40-ATM6-171 72 19.5 171 31.5 MAX. 50,000 PC12-02 Fig.1
BT50-ATM6-182 72 19.5 182 31.5 MAX. 50,000 PC12-02 Fig.1
HSK63A-ATM6-170 72 19.5 170 31.5 MAX. 50,000 PC12-02 Fig.2
Designation ØD ØD1 ØD2 L L1 L2 L3 A RPM (based on 2.5 bar of regulator) Fig.
BT40-ATM6-227(ATC) 72 19.5 96 227 114 113 32 80 MAX. 50,000 Fig.1
BT50-ATM6-228(ATC) 72 19.5 96 228 115 113 32 80 MAX. 50,000 Fig.1
HSK63A-ATM6-235(ATC) 72 19.5 96 235 122 113 32 80 MAX. 50,000 Fig.2
This product does not support the internal coolant system.C
This product does not support the internal coolant system.C
General Type
07DINOX NEW PORDUCTS ㅣ

L2
K2
ØD2
ØD1
ØD3
TAP SIZE
K1
L1
L3
L2
K2
ØD2
ØD1
ØD3
Designation (JIS Specifications) Tap size L1 L2 L3 ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 K1 K2 Nut external diameter Ø
TEH230D6J-M6C M6 23 50 230 12 6 6 4.5 4.5 13.9
TEH230D6.2J-M8C M8 24 65 230 12 6.2 6.2 5 5 13.9
TEH230D7J-M10C M10 24 65 230 13 7 7 5.5 5.5 15
TEH230D8.5J-M12C M12 28 65 230 14 8.5 8.5 6.5 6.5 16
TEH330D10.5J-M14C M14 33 70 330 16 10.5 10.5 8 8 18
TEH330D12.5J-M16C M16 34 70 330 18 12.5 12.5 10 10 20
TEH330D14J-M18C M18 35 70 330 20 14 14 11 11 22
TEH330D15J-M20C M20 36 75 330 21 15 15 12 12 23
TEH330D17J-M22C M22 36 75 330 23 17 17 13 13 26
Designation (JIS Specifications) Tap size L1 L2 L3 ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 K1 K2 Nut external diameter Ø
TEH230D5J-M4 M4 23 50 230 11 5 6 4 4.5 12.7
TEH230D6J-M6 M6 23 50 230 12 6 6 4.5 4.5 13.9
TEH230D6.2J-M8 M8 24 65 230 12 6.2 6.2 5 5 13.9
TEH230D7J-M10 M10 24 65 230 13 7 7 5.5 5.5 15
TEH230D8.5J-M12 M12 28 65 230 14 8.5 8.5 6.5 6.5 16
TEH330D10.5J-M14 M14 33 70 330 16 10.5 10.5 8 8 18
TEH330D12.5J-M16 M16 34 70 330 18 12.5 12.5 10 10 20
TEH330D14J-M18 M18 35 70 330 20 14 14 11 11 22
TEH330D15J-M20 M20 36 75 330 21 15 15 12 12 23
TEH330D17J-M22 M22 36 75 330 23 17 17 13 13 26
This product does not support the internal coolant system.C
Internal coolant system.C
ㅣCoolant type
ㅣNon-coolant type

L3
L2
ØD2
ØD1
ØD3
TAP SIZE
K1
K2
L1
L3
L2
ØD2
ØD1
ØD3
Designation (JIS Specifications) Tap size L1 L2 L3 ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 K1 K2 Nut external diameter Ø
TEH230D6-M6C M6 25 50 230 12 6 7 4.9 5.5 13.9
TEH230D8-M8C M8 29 65 230 14 8 8 6.2 6.2 16
TEH230D10-M10C M10 32 65 230 16 10 10 8 8 18
TEH230D9-M12C M12 30 65 230 15 9 9 7 7 17
TEH330D11-M14C M14 35 70 330 17 11 11 9 9 19
TEH330D12-M16C M16 35 70 330 18 12 12 9 9 20
TEH330D14-M18C M18 39 70 330 20 14 14 11 11 22
TEH330D16-M20C M20 40 75 330 22 16 16 12 12 24
TEH330D18-M22C M22 43 75 330 24 18 18 14.5 14.5 26
Designation (JIS Specifications) Tap size L1 L2 L3 ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 K1 K2 Nut external diameter Ø
TEH230D4.5-M4 M4 21 50 230 10.5 3.4 6 3.4 4.5 11.5
TEH230D6-M6 M6 25 50 230 12 6 7 5.5 5.5 13.9
TEH230D8-M8 M8 29 65 230 14 8 8 6.2 6.2 16
TEH230D10-M10 M10 32 65 230 16 10 10 8 8 18
TEH230D9-M12 M12 30 65 230 15 9 9 7 7 17
TEH330D11-M14 M14 35 70 330 17 11 11 9 9 19
TEH330D12-M16 M16 35 70 330 18 12 12 9 9 20
TEH330D14-M18 M18 39 70 330 20 14 14 11 11 22
TEH330D16-M20 M20 40 75 330 22 16 16 12 12 24
TEH330D18-M22 M22 43 75 330 24 18 18 14.5 14.5 26
This product does not support the internal coolant system.C
Internal coolant system.C
ㅣCoolant type
ㅣNon-coolant type

SDC/PL _ Precision Collet Chuck(Length adjustment type) / 외부길이 조절형 콜렛척
* L1: Adjustable length range     *L2: 5° Taper starting point
L
H
L1
L2
ØD1ØD
ØD2
L
H
L1
ØD1ØD
ØD2
Internal coolant system optionalC
Designation ØD L ØD1 ØD2 H *L1 *L2 COLLET/STEP Fig
BT30-SDC13PL-100 1.0~13.0 100 35 34 49 39~49 37 GERC20/1.0 1
BT30-SDC16PL-100 1.0~16.0 100 42 41 50 40~50 - GERC25/1.0 2
BT30-SDC20PL-120 1.0~20.0 120 50 49 60 50~60 - GERC32/1.0 2
BT40-SDC13PL-90 1.0~13.0 90 35 34 49 39~49 37 GERC20/1.0 1
BT40-SDC13PL-130 1.0~13.0 130 35 34 49 39~49 37 GERC20/1.0 1
BT40-SDC13PL-150 1.0~13.0 150 35 34 49 39~49 37 GERC20/1.0 1
BT40-SDC16PL-90 1.0~16.0 90 42 41 50 40~50 37 GERC25/1.0 1
BT40-SDC16PL-130 1.0~16.0 130 42 41 50 40~50 57 GERC25/1.0 1
BT40-SDC20PL-130 1.0~20.0 130 50 49 60 50~60 58 GERC32/1.0 1
BT40-SDC20PL-150 1.0~20.0 150 50 49 60 50~60 68 GERC32/1.0 1
BT50-SDC13PL-100 1.0~13.0 100 35 34 49 39~49 37 GERC20/1.0 1
BT50-SDC13PL-130 1.0~13.0 130 35 34 49 39~49 37 GERC20/1.0 1
BT50-SDC13PL-160 1.0~13.0 160 35 34 49 39~49 37 GERC20/1.0 1
BT50-SDC13PL-180 1.0~13.0 180 35 34 49 39~49 37 GERC20/1.0 1
BT50-SDC16PL-100 1.0~16.0 100 42 41 50 40~50 37 GERC25/1.0 1
BT50-SDC16PL-160 1.0~16.0 160 42 41 50 40~50 67 GERC25/1.0 1
BT50-SDC20PL-130 1.0~20.0 130 50 49 60 50~60 52 GERC32/1.0 1
BT50-SDC20PL-160 1.0~20.0 160 50 49 60 50~60 67 GERC32/1.0 1
BT50-SDC20PL-180 1.0~20.0 180 50 49 60 50~60 77 GERC32/1.0 1
BT50-SDC26PL-160 1.0~26.0 160 63 62 71 61~71 68 GERC40/1.0 1
13DINOX NEW PORDUCTS ㅣ
Coolant System Max Dia. Milling Drilling Chamfering Tapping
C ø26
Specifications (BT-SDC/PL)
ㅣFig 1. ㅣFig 2.
Precision Collet Chuck (Length adjustment type)SDC/PL
14 DINOX NEW PORDUCTSㅣ
* L1: Adjustable length range     * L2: 5° Taper starting pointInternal coolant system optionalC
Designation ØD L ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 H *L1 *L2 COLLET/STEP Fig.
HSK63A-SDC13PL-100 1.0~13.0 100 35 34 - 49 39~49 37 GERC20/1.0 1
HSK63A-SDC16PL-100 1.0~16.0 100 42 41 - 50 40~50 43 GERC25/1.0 1
HSK63A-SDC20PL-100 1.0~20.0 110 50 49 52 60 50~60 48 GERC32/1.0 2
HSK100A-SDC16PL-110 1.0~16.0 110 42 41 - 50 40~50 46 GERC25/1.0 1
HSK100A-SDC20PL-120 1.0~20.0 120 50 49 - 60 50~60 52 GERC32/1.0 1
ㅣFig 1. ㅣFig 2.
Detailed Specifications (HSK-SDC/PL)
DBH _ Digital Boring Head
15DINOX NEW PORDUCTS ㅣ

1. Assemble the head fitting the hydraulic chuck’s internal diameter
    with the body
2. Insert into the hydraulic chuck and set to “0” on the dial gauge.
3. After clamping the hydraulic chuck, check if the clamping force
    of the hydraulic chuck is normal or not based on the movement
    of the dial gauge.
※ After observing an increased volume, always check the table and determine
      whether to use the hydraulic chuck or not
※ Not compatible with other companies' hydraulic chucks
※ If you cannot reach the area that needs to be inspected, Please send it to DINE A/S center.
Designation Hydraulic chuck tool dia Usable range Inspection range
HDG-6 Ø6 80 μm + 70~80 μm
HDG-7 Ø7 80 μm + 70~80 μm
HDG-8 Ø8 80 μm + 70~80 μm
HDG-9 Ø9 120 μm + 110~120 μm
HDG-10 Ø10 100 μm + 90~100 μm
HDG-12 Ø12 120 μm + 110~120 μm
HDG-14 Ø14 150 μm + 140~150 μm
HDG-16 Ø16 150 μm + 140~150 μm
HDG-18 Ø18 150 μm + 140~150 μm
HDG-20 Ø20 160 μm + 150~160 μm
HDG-25 Ø25 190 μm + 180~190 μm
HDG-32 Ø32 160 μm + 150~160 μm
0 0
Gradation
m
ovem

D
ES
IG
N
AT
IO
N
KAH _ BT30 - Angular head(90°type)
Specifications
Designation ØD L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 B A P Q G G1 Gear
ratio
Max
rpm
Applied
collet kg
 BT30-KAH7-120 1.0~7.0 120 20 56 39 25 20 140 19 55 37 24.5 40 72 1:1 5,000 GERC11 2.6
No. Name
❶ Head
❷ Rotary angle division gradation (Can select 360°)
❸ Positioning pin

Expansion Chuck
•  Strengthened lineup thanks to the application of internal
   diameter of Ø4,5
•  Application of stronger clamping force than that of
  competitor products
D
ES
IG
N
AT
IO
N
DHE _ Small diameter hydraulic chuck
Specifications
Designation ØD L ØD1 ØD2 L1
BT30-DHE4-65 4 65 29 46 33
BT30-DHE5-65 5 65 29 46 33
BT40-DHE4-90 4 90 29 50 40
BT40-DHE5-90 5 90 29 50 40
BT50-DHE4-90 4 90 29 50 34
BT50-DHE5-90 5 90 29 50 34
Designation ØD L ØD1 ØD2 L1
HSK63A-DHE4-75 4 75 29 50 34
HSK63A-DHE5-75 5 75 29 50 34
DHE SPARE PART
Designation ClampBolt Designation Wrench
BTF1010 DHETW-5
ØD1ØD ØD2